504300197 03/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4346878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TERRA NOVO, LLC	07/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LSC ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	2183 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE	
City:	APALACHIN	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13732	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6562882

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: zes@hrfmlaw.com ERICA M. HINES, ESQ. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 2: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0726.085	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICA M. HINES, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/Erica M. Hines/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2017	

Total Attachments: 8

source=0726GEN_Terra Novo to LSC Assignment_Executed (H0655755xD16FB)#page1.tif source=0726GEN Terra Novo to LSC Assignment Executed (H0655755xD16FB)#page2.tif source=0726GEN Terra Novo to LSC Assignment Executed (H0655755xD16FB)#page3.tif source=0726GEN Terra Novo to LSC Assignment Executed (H0655755xD16FB)#page4.tif source=0726GEN Terra Novo to LSC Assignment Executed (H0655755xD16FB)#page5.tif

source=0726GEN_Terra Novo to LSC Assignment_Executed (H0655755xD16FB)#page6.tif source=0726GEN_Terra Novo to LSC Assignment_Executed (H0655755xD16FB)#page7.tif source=0726GEN_Terra Novo to LSC Assignment_Executed (H0655755xD16FB)#page8.tif

0726.GEN

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

AGREEMENT by and between:

Scott Harrison, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6094 Madbury Ct., San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 (INVENTOR); and

TERRA NOVO, INC., having a mailing address at P.O. Box 81916, Bakersfield, CA, 93308; and

TERRA NOVO, LLC, having a mailing address at P.O. Box 81916, Bakersfield, CA, 93308,

all of the above parties denominated herein individually and collectively as ASSIGNORS; and

LSC ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS, LLC, having offices at 2183 Pennsylvania Avenue, Apalachin, NY, 13732,

denominated herein as ASSIGNEE;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS own certain rights, titles, and interests in and to certain intellectual property (hereinafter "Intellectual Property"), said Intellectual Property meaning any and all: (i) patents and patent applications, including the patents set forth in Schedule 1, attached hereto, and incorporated herewith, and the inventions disclosed therein, and any and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and statutory invention registrations in any jurisdiction; (ii) trade secrets; (iii) know-how; (iv) designs; (v) engineering drawings; (vi) operational and technical documents; (vii) copyrights, whether or not registered, including all common law rights thereto; (viii) trademarks and service marks, including any and all marks identified in Schedule 1, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and service marks, and any portion of said business to which said marks pertain, if the same is ongoing and existing; and (ix) trade dress, whether registered or existing in common law, and all applications and registrations therefor; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR TERRA NOVO, INC. holds certain right, title and interest in, to and under said Intellectual Property as acquired from INVENTOR Scott Harrison; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR TERRA NOVO, LLC holds certain right, title and interest in, to and under said Intellectual Property as acquired from TERRA NOVO, INC.; and

Page 1 of 6

WHEREAS, INVENTOR Scott Harrison desires, by this document, to confirm the ownership of his entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Intellectual Property by ASSIGNOR TERRA NOVO, INC.; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR TERRA NOVO, INC. desires, by this document, to confirm the ownership of its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Intellectual Property by ASSIGNOR TERRA NOVO, LLC; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE LSC ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS, LLC is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Intellectual Property, as held by all ASSIGNORS herein; and

WHEREAS all ASSIGNORS are desirous of vesting their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Intellectual Property to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

(i) the said

Scott Harrison

confirms that I have assigned, transferred and set over, and to the extent not already done so, by these presents do hereby assign, transfer and set over, to the said

TERRA NOVO, INC.,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Intellectual Property, including the right to sue for past infringement of the Intellectual Property, and the right to collect for past damages; and

(ii) the said

TERRA NOVO, INC.

confirms that it has assigned, transferred and set over, and to the extent not already done so, by these presents does hereby assign, transfer and set over, to the said

TERRA NOVO, LLC.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Intellectual Property, including the right to sue for past infringement of the Intellectual Property, and the right to collect for past damages; and

(iii) the said

Page 2 of 6

TERRA NOVO, LLC

confirms that it has assigned, transferred and set over, and to the extent not already done so by these presents does hereby assign, transfer and set over, to the said

LSC ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS, LLC

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Intellectual Property, including the right to sue for past infringement of the Intellectual Property, and the right to collect for past damages.

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, upon reasonable request of said

LSC ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS, LLC

communicate to the said

LSC ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS, LLC,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonable to aid the said

LSC ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS, LLC

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection of the said Intellectual Property in the United States and in any country or countries foreign to the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Scott Harrison, TERRA NOVO, INC., TERRA NOVO, LLC, and LSC ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS, LLC have executed this assignment agreement on the date opposite each signature.

This assignment agreement may be executed in counterparts.

Page 3 of 6

Scott Hour		Date 7-27-16
Scott Harrison, INVENTOR		
à contra de la contra del la contra del la contra del la contra de la contra del la contra de la contra de la contra del		
	izerite	
STATE OF) ss.:		SEE ATTACHED FORM FOR
COUNTY OF		NOTARY CERTIFICATE
0 000	28	and 100 manages of the con-
On thisday of, 2016, I	before me personally co	ame Scott Harrison, to me
known and known to me to be the person of instrument, and he acknowledged the same t	that name, who signed	and sealed the foregoing
monument, and no acknowledged the same t	o be my nee act and de	æu.
	Notary Public	
	a tha than ♣ a seabhaga ag	
w ^{w.}		
	····	
TERRA NOVO, INC.		
Sion-Jonin		Date 7-27-16
By: Scott Harrison, President	***************************************	Date
STATE OF)		SEE ATTACHED FORM FOR NOTARY CERTIFICATE
) 88.:	and the second s	**************************************
COUNTY OF		
On thisday of2016, b	efore me personally co	ome Spatt Harrison in his
capacity as President of Terra Novo, Inc., to	me known and known	to me to be the person of that
name, who signed and sealed the foregoing i		
free act and deed.	,	
	Notary Public	
	-	

Page 4 of 6

TERRA NOVO, LLC			
Scott Iden	the second second	Date_	7-27-16
By: Scott Harrison, President		·	
		and the second	
STATE OF) }ss:		ATTACHED FORM FOI TTARY CERTIFICATE
COUNTY OF			
On thisday of capacity as President of Terra N name, who signed and sealed the free act and deed.	lovo, LLC, to me kn	own and known to me	e to be the person of tha

	No	tary Public	
LSC ENVIRONMENTAL PR	ODUCTS, LLC		
TO I TAKE TO SOME		Date_	······································
By: Joseph W. Donze, CEO			
STATE OF	<u> </u>		
COUNTY OF) \$85.:		
On thisday of known and known to me to be th instrument, and he acknowledge	ne person of that nan	ne, who signed and se	seph W. Donze, to me saled the foregoing
	Not	ary Public	

Page 5 of 6

(940654589.11

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	
County of <u>San Luis Obiszo</u>	
On July 27, 2016 before me, Bright	
Personally appeared Scott Auto	ony Harrison
BRIAN DEVITT Commission # 2160031 © Signat Notary Public - California © Signat San Luis Obispo County My Comm Expires July 16, 2020 I certi of Cal WITH	Signature 86 Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by	In the document and restractment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
	mber of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
	Signer's name:
Signer's name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner —	[] Individual

TERRA NOVO, LLC	
	Date
By: Scott Harrison, President	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) 350.
capacity as President of Terra Novo	, 2016, before me personally came Scott Harrison , in his b, LLC, to me known and known to me to be the person of that pregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his
	Notary Public
LSC ENVIRONMENTAL PROI	
By: Joseph W. Donze, CEO	Date <u>July 28, 2016</u>
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF TIGGA	
known and known to me to be the	_, 2016, before me personally came Joseph W. Donze , to me person of that name, who signed and scaled the foregoing the same to be his free act and deed.
	28 July 2014 Notary Public
JOEL E. LANZ HOTARY PUBUS, STATE OF NEW QUALIFIED IN TIOGA COU NO. £502223 MY COMMA EXP. SEPT. 28.	MIA NA

Page 5 of 6

Schedule 1

	PATENTS			
<u>Country</u>	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>	
US	6,562,882	5/13/2003	SOIL FORMATION FOR RESISTING EROSION	
US	6,835,761	12/28/2004	SOIL FORMATION FOR RESISTING EROSION	
US	7,407,993	8/5/2008	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR RESISTING SOIL EROSION AND FIRE RETARDATION	
US	7,666,923	2/23/2010	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR RESISTING SOIL EROSION AND FIRE RETARDATION	

Trademark Registrations			
Country Registration No.	<u>Registration</u> Date	<u>MARK</u>	
	1106	0.5440	Goods/Services
US.	2436693	03/20/2001	EARTHGUARD
			IC 001 - Chemical compound, namely an anionic polyacrylamide, used to stabilize soil and control erosion
US	2998872	09/20/2005	SFM
			IC 031 - Wood chips and mulch combined with polymers for use as ground cover to prevent soil erosion
US	2836601	04/27/2004	EARTHBOUND
			IC 001 - Chemicals and chemical compounds, namely, soil stabilizers and tackifiers used to stabilize soil, increase water penetration and prevent erosion

Page 6 of 6